
Version 14.03.2025

Duration
Arrival
Event Location

MTG 18:00 - 19:00 Team Captains Meeting / Medical Briefing Online

Duration PRACTICE
Event

Location

08:15 - 08:45 Preparation Landing Hill (all coaches)
08:45 - 09:00 Women's and Men's Inspection and Speed Checks
09:00 - 09:15 Course Preparation
09:15 - 12:00 Women's and Men's Aerials Practice

RO 07:45 - 09:15 Registration Race Office Cashier Airolo

Duration PRACTICE
Event

Location

08:15 - 08:45 Preparation Landing Hill (all coaches)
08:45 - 09:00 Women's and Men's Inspection and Speed Checks
09:00 - 09:15 Course Preparation
09:15 - 12:00 Women's and Men's Aerials Practice

MTG 18:00 - 19:30 Team Captains Meeting Aerials Draw Online

Duration AERIAL COMPETITION
Event

Location

08:15 - 08:45 Preparation Landing Hill (all coaches)
08:45 - 08:55 Women's and Men's Inspection and Speed Checks
08:55 - 09:05 Course Preparation
09:05 - 10:05 Women's and Men's Aerials Warm Up (3 jumps each athlete)
10:05 - 10:15 Course Preparation
10:15 - 10:30 Women's Aerials Qualifications (Q1)
10:30 - 10:55 Men's Aerials Qualifications (Q1)
10:55 - 11:05 Course Preparation
11:05 - 11:20 Final Women's Aerials Finals (F1) (8)
11:20 - 11:45 Final Men's Aerials Finals (F1) (12)
17:00 - 17:10 Women's Men's Aerials Awards Chièuna (start gondola)

MTG 19:00 - 19:30 Team Captains Meeting Aerials Draw Online

Duration AERIAL COMPETITION
Event

Location

08:15 - 08:45 Preparation Landing Hill (all coaches)
08:45 - 08:55 Women's and Men's Inspection and Speed Checks
08:55 - 09:05 Course Preparation
09:05 - 10:05 Women's and Men's Aerials Warm Up (3 jumps each athlete)
10:05 - 10:15 Course Preparation
10:15 - 10:30 Women's Aerials Qualifications (Q1)
10:30 - 10:55 Men's Aerials Qualifications (Q1)
10:55 - 11:05 Course Preparation
11:05 - 11:20 Final Women's Aerials Finals (F1) (8)
11:20 - 11:45 Final Men's Aerials Finals (F1) (12)
16:00 - 16:10 Women's Men's Aerials Awards Chièuna (start gondola)

RAIFFEISEN FIS Freestyle Ski Europa cupAE FS
AIROLO (SUI)

02:45
00:30

00:30

FIS 8785/8786/8787/8788
Wednesday, 02 April 025

                Start                          Finish
01:00

02:45
01:30

00:30
00:15
00:15

00:30
00:10
00:10
01:00

00:10
00:10
01:00
00:10
00:15
00:25
00:10

AE

00:10
00:15

Thursday, 03 April March 2025
                 Start                          Finish

AE
00:15
00:15

Friday, 04 Aprile 2025
                 Start                        Finish
AE

00:10
00:15
00:25

00:25
00:10

00:25
00:10

Saturday, 05 April 2025
 Start                         Finish

AE

00:30

00:15

Sundday, 06 April 2025
                Start                      Finish

00:30


