ticino restyle RAIFFEISEN Airolo WINTER & SUMMER



AE			RAIFFEISEN FIS Freestyle Ski Europa cup			FS
					AIROLO (SUI)	
FIS 8785/8786/8787/8788						Version 14.03.2025
Wednesday. 02 April 025				Duration	Arrival	Location
	Start		Finish	Buration	Event	Locution
MTG	18:00	-	19:00	01:00	Team Captains Meeting / Medical Briefing	Online
Thursday. 03 April March 2025			h 2025	Duration	PRACTICE	Location
	Start		Finish	Duration	Event	Location
AE	08:15	-	08:45	00:30	Preparation Landing Hill (all coaches)	
	08:45	-	09:00	00:15	Women's and Men's Inspection and Speed Checks	
	09:00	-	09:15	00:15	Course Preparation	
	09:15	-	12:00	02:45	Women's and Men's Aerials Practice	
RO	07:45	-	09:15	01:30	Registration Race Office	Cashier Airolo
Friday. 04 Apr		ile 20	le 2025	Duration	PRACTICE	Location
	Start		Finish	Duration	Event	Location
AE	08:15	-	08:45	00:30	Preparation Landing Hill (all coaches)	
	08:45	-	09:00	00:15	Women's and Men's Inspection and Speed Checks	
	09:00	-	09:15	00:15	Course Preparation	
	09:15	-	12:00	02:45	Women's and Men's Aerials Practice	
MTG	18:00	-	19:30	00:30	Team Captains Meeting Aerials Draw	Online
	Saturday, 0	5 Apri	1 2025		AERIAL COMPETITION	1 4
	Start		Finish	Duration	Event	Location
AE	08:15	-	08:45	00:30	Preparation Landing Hill (all coaches)	
	08:45	-	08:55	00:10	Women's and Men's Inspection and Speed Checks	
	08:55	-	09:05	00:10	Course Preparation	
	09:05	-	10:05	01:00	Women's and Men's Aerials Warm Up (3 jumps each athlete)	
	10:05	-	10:15	00:10	Course Preparation	
	10:15	-	10:30	00:15	Women's Aerials Qualifications (Q1)	
	10:30	-	10:55	00:25	Men's Aerials Qualifications (Q1)	
	10:55	-	11:05	00:10	Course Preparation	
	11:05	-	11:20	00:15	Final Women's Aerials Finals (F1) (8)	
	11:20	-	11:45	00:25	Final Men's Aerials Finals (F1) (12)	
	17:00	-	17:10	00:10	Women's Men's Aerials Awards	Chièuna (start gondola)
MTG	19:00	-	19:30	00:30	Team Captains Meeting Aerials Draw	Online
Sundday, 06 April 2025)25	Duration	AERIAL COMPETITION	Location
	Start		Finish	Durauon	Event	Location
AE	08:15	-	08:45	00:30	Preparation Landing Hill (all coaches)	
	08:45	-	08:55	00:10	Women's and Men's Inspection and Speed Checks	
	08:55	-	09:05	00:10	Course Preparation	
	09:05	-	10:05	01:00	Women's and Men's Aerials Warm Up (3 jumps each athlete)	
	10:05	-	10:15	00:10	Course Preparation	
	10:15	-	10:30	00:15	Women's Aerials Qualifications (Q1)	
	10:30	-	10:55	00:25	Men's Aerials Qualifications (Q1)	
	10:55	-	11:05	00:10	Course Preparation	
	11:05	-	11:20	00:15	Final Women's Aerials Finals (F1) (8)	
	11:20	-	11:45	00:25	Final Men's Aerials Finals (F1) (12)	
	16:00	-	16:10	00:10	Women's Men's Aerials Awards	Chièuna (start gondola)











